FI GURE 1 (34 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 08-18-2009 Time: 22:46:41

Record Sel ected for Analysis

ATHENS  USERRECORD- 01 ATHENS2 GA US
Channel 29 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 140. m RCAMSL 00326 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 033-51-27 Longitude 0083-05-45

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 134. 0 45. 6
45.0 15. 000 146. 0 46.5
90. 0 15. 000 174. 5 48.3
135.0 15. 000 162. 4 47.6
180. 0 15. 000 146. 9 46.5
225.0 15. 000 120. 2 44.7
270.0 15. 000 118. 4 44.5
315. 0 15. 000 114. 4 44. 2

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Chann
29

Chan
22
22
22
26
26
26
27
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
32
32

el

Cal |
ATHENS

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
ATHENS2 GA

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |
WSKC- CA
WEKC- CA
W22AC
WIBS- LP
WIBS- LP
VW23DN
W2 7BD
VWDWNM LP
NEW
VW 8AN
W65DS
W29A0
VBl H
WWIN- LP
WMIN- LP
WANN- CA
NEW
WANN- CA
WANN- LD
WANN- LD
WB6BT
WB8CM
W29DE- D
WKLV- TV
WA7BX
WAZS- LP
wWrcl
NEW
WIBS- LD

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
HARTWELL & ROYSTON GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
HI GHLANDS NC
CLEVELAND GA
DALTON GA
FRANKLI N NC
HONEA PATH SC
ANNI STON AL
SELMA AL
SOVERVI LLE AL
SOVERVI LLE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
THOVASVI LLE GA
HAYESVI LLE NC
W NSTON- SALEM NC
CHARLESTON SC
NORTH CHARLESTON SC
CHATTANOOGA TN
LEW SBURG TN
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
BLACK MOUNTAI N NC
MACON GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA

Di st (km Status
127.
127.

52.
119.
119.
115.
131.

97.
200.
152.
135.
254,
377.
352.
352.
115.
115.
115.
119.
115.
234.
342,
144,
372.
308.
296.
250.
378.
115.
127.
200.
124.
119.
124,

6 APP BSTA

6 LIC BLTTA

6 LIC BLTT

5 CP BPTTL

9 LIC BLTTL

0 APP BDI STT
8 LIC BLTT

6 LIC BLTTL

0 APP BNPTTL
8 LIC BLTT

8 CP BDI SDTL
4 LIC BLTT

9 CP BPCDT

6 CP BDFCDTL
6 LIC BLTTL

0 APP BDI SDTL
0 APP BDCCDTL
0 APP BSTA

5 CP MOD BMPDTL
0 APP BMPDTL
2 APP BPTTL

6 CP BDI SDTT
9 LIC BLDTT

7 CP BPCDT

0 APP BPTTL

2 CP BDCCDTL
1 LIC BLEDT

8 APP BDCCDTL
0 CP MOD BMPDTL
2 LIC BLCDT

9 CP BDI SDTT
9 LIC BLTTA

5 LIC BLTTL

9 LIC BLTTL

Application Ref.

No.
-20071116ABO
- 20051013AAE
-20021204AAN
-20070411AC
- 20000620AEP
- 20060707AFQ
- 20060222ABG
-20070215AAL
-20000831CHX
-19900925I1 E
- 20060331BPN
-19900316JI
-20080617ADT
-20061102ABY
- 20040126ACGA
- 20090302AEH
- 20081215ACT
- 20090309ACN
-20080428ABZ
- 20090727AGG
- 20020723ABI
- 20060329ABW
- 20090210AAS
-19991101ACF
- 20020627AAN
- 20061023AHR
- 20060629ACO
- 20061030AFW
- 20090409ATL
- 20030530ACN
- 20060330AEX
- 20060321ABK
-19991214ABG
-19970818JA

Chann

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | City/State
WSKC- CA ATLANTA GA

22

Interference to Affected Station 1

Application Ref.
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-20071116ABO



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

19 WGCL-TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 LIC BLCDT -19981211KE
19 WGCL-TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0668

19 WGCL-TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 CP BPCDT - 20040220ACX
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO718

21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 36.0 LIC BLEDT - 20041013ABK
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 35.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO750

21 WANX-LD COLUMBUS GA 193.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025AFF
22  WMW-LD DEMOPOLIS AL 321.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANZ
22 WIQ FLORENCE AL 310.7 CP BPEDT - 20080619ACU
22 WIQ FLORENCE AL 310.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O784

22 WIQ FLORENCE AL 310.7 LIC BLEDT -20060718ACG
22 V\BW TUSKECEE AL 261.9 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 \\BW TUSKECEE AL 262.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO785

22  WCL SAVANNAH GA 366.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090605ACA
22 WCL SAVANNAH GA 366.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0792

22  WCNG- TV CHARLOTTE NC 332.2 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
22  WCNG- TV CHARLOTTE NC 332.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0808

22 WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 332.2 APP BPCDT - 20080617AEH
22  WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 247.7 CP MOD BWVPEDT - 20090626AAC
22  WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 247.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0819

22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 247.7 CP BPEDT -20080317ADB
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 247.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620ADW
22  WCTE COCOKEVI LLE TN 247.7 CP MOD BWVPEDT - 20090430AAC
22  WCTD-LP DUCKTOWN TN 108.0 LIC BLTTL -20070622ADD
23 V23DN ATLANTA GA 30.8 APP BSTA - 20060628ACK
23  V23DN ATLANTA GA 30.8 LIC BLTT -20070126 AFM
23  WGE-LP  GAINESVI LLE GA 48.7 CP MOD BWMPTTL -20080818ADC
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA A 116.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080410ABJ
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA A 116.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0874

25  WATL ATLANTA GA 30.8 LIC BLCDT - 20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 30.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914

29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 127.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 WBKC- CA ATLANTA GA BLTTA - 20051013AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 WCECL-TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 LIC BLCDT -19981211KE
19 WGCL-TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0668
19 WGCL-TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 CP BPCDT - 20040220ACX
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050204AAD
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA 30.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O718
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 36.0 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK



21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
25
25
29

WPBA
WANX- LD
W MY- LD
=Ko

WFI Q

WFI Q
VBV
VBVM
WCL
WCL
WCNC- TV
WCNC- TV
WCNG- TV
WCTE
WCTE
WCTE
WCTE
WCTE
WCTD- LP
V23DN
V23DN
WGGD- LP
WEG- TV
WEG- TV
WATL
WATL
ATHENS

ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
DEMOPOLI S AL
FLORENCE AL
FLORENCE AL
FLORENCE AL
TUSKECEE AL
TUSKECEE AL
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
CHARLOTTE NC
COOKEVI LLE TN
COOKEVI LLE TN
COCOKEVI LLE TN
COOKEVI LLE TN
COOKEVI LLE TN
DUCKTOWN TN
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
GAI NESVI LLE GA
TOCCOA GA
TOCCOA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATHENS2 GA

35.
193.
321.
310.
310.
310.
261.
262.
366.
366.
332.
332.
332.
247.
247.
247.
247.
247.
108.

30.

30.

48.
116.
116.

30.

30.
127.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uation di stance

DOV NOOOONNNNNDNNNNOWWOONNNWER O

LIC
APP
LIC
CP MOD
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP

DTVPLN - DTVPO750
BDCCDTL - 20061025AFF
BDCCDTL - 20061030ANZ
BPEDT -20080619ACU
DTVPLN - DTVP0O784
BLEDT - 20060718ACG
BPCDT - 20080618ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP0785
BMPCDT - 20090605ACA
DTVPLN - DTVP0792
BLCDT -20031211ABN
DTVPLN - DTVP0808
BPCDT -20080617AEH
BMPEDT - 20090626 AAC
DTVPLN - DTVP0819
BPEDT -20080317ADB
BMPEDT - 20080620ADW
BMPEDT - 20090430AAC
BLTTL -20070622ADD
BSTA - 20060628ACK
BLTT - 20070126 AFM
BMPTTL - 20080818ADC
BMPCDT -20080410ABJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0874
BLCDT - 20020716AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0914

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
Channel

22

Chan
14
14
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
21
21
21

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
WWYA- TV
WWYA- TV
VWNEH
VWNEH
VWNEH
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WPCH- TV
WPCH- TV
VW 1CA
VWHNS
VWHNS

Cal |
W22AC

record

Cty/State
ANDERSON SC
ANDERSON SC
GREENWOOD SC
GREENWOOD SC
GREENWOOD SC
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBI A SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC

Cty/State
HARTWELL & ROYSTON GA

Interference to Affected Station 3

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BLTT

Di st (km) Status

71.
71.
70.
70.
70.
140.
140.
140.
140.
140.
182.
99.
99.

A BRANOOOOOOWOO©O©OOOOD

CP MOD
PLN
cP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
cP
LIC
PLN
cP
APP
PLN

-20021204AAN

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT - 20080620ADM
DTVPLN - DTVPO507
BPEDT - 20080620ACH
DTVPLN - DTVP0646
BLEDT - 20050322ACGH
BLCDT -19981211KE
DTVPLN - DTVP0668
BPCDT - 20040220ACX
BLCDT - 20050204AAD
DTVPLN - DTVPO718
BDFCDTT  -20060403A0F
BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
DTVPLN - DTVPO776



21  VHNS GREENVI LLE SC 99.4 CP BPCDT - 20080225ABE
22 V\BW TUSKECEE AL 374.8 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 V\BW TUSKECEE AL 375.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0785

22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 142.3 APP BMPDTA - 20080804ABS
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 142.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20061201AJF
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 142.3 APP BSTA -20071116ABO
22  WBKC-CA ATLANTA GA 142.3 LIC BLTTA - 20051013AAE
22 WC SAVANNAH GA 291. 4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090605ACA
22 WC SAVANNAH GA 291.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0792

22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 198.0 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
22 WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 198.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0808

22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 198.0 APP BPCDT - 20080617AEH
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 300.8 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090626 AAC
22 WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 300.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0819

22  WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 300.8 CP BPEDT -20080317ADB
22  WCTE COCOKEVI LLE TN 300.8 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620ADW
22  WCTE COOKEVI LLE TN 300.8 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090430AAC
22 WCTD-LP DUCKTOMWN TN 160.4 LIC BLTTL -20070622ADD
22  WRKV-LP ROANCKE VA 405.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030APZ
23 We3BQ ASHEVI LLE NC 148.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20060403ARD
23  WBI1BS ORANGEBURG SC 194.9 CP BDI SDTA  -20060703ABW
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA A 51.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080410ABJ
24  VWWEG TV TOCCOA GA 51.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0874

25  WATL ATLANTA GA 140.8 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 140.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914

25 WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 124.8 CP BPEDT - 20080619AEH
25 WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 124.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0923

25 WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC 124.8 LIC BLEDT -20030401BAl
30  WAGT AUGUSTA GA 143.3 LIC BLCDT - 20030530A0N
30  WAGT AUGUSTA GA 143.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1100

36 WYFF GREENVI LLE SC 93.9 CP BPCDT - 20080317ABT
36 WYFF GREENVI LLE SC 93.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1345

29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 52.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
26 WIBS- LP

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA

Application Ref. No.
BPTTL -20070411AC]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 WCECL-TV ATLANTA GA 5.9 LIC BLCDT -19981211KE
19 WCECL-TV ATLANTA GA 5.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0668
19 WGCL-TV ATLANTA GA 5.9 CP BPCDT - 20040220ACX
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 106.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070907ACX
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 106.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0834
24  WNEG TV TOCCOA GA 132.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080410ABJ
24  WNEG TV TOCCOA GA 132.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0874



25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
33
33
40
40
41
41
41
29

WATL
WATL
WIIP- TV
WIIP- TV
WIIP- TV
VW6DM D
VW23DN
W2 6CF
WATE- TV
WATE- TV
Ww7cv
WAGA- TV
WAGA
VWNGH TV
WNGH- TV
WVGT- TV
WVGT- TV
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
ATHENS

ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
SUMMERVI LLE SC
KNOXVI LLE TN
KNOXVI LLE TN
SCOTTSBORO AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
CHATSVWORTH GA
CHATSWORTH GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATHENS2 GA

190.
190.
190.
364.

400.
251.
251.
173.

113.
113.
136.
136.
33.
33.
33.
119.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

QOO kRPrEPNNRARRRAPRPLPOITOOO O OO

LIC
PLN

PLN
LIC

APP

LIC
PLN

LIC
PLN

PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN

APP

BLCDT - 20020716AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0914
BPCDT - 20080616AEF
DTVPLN - DTVP0939
BLCDT - 20050511AAF
BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
BDI STT - 20060707AFQ
BDFCDTT  -20060403A0
BMLCDT - 20041203AEG
DTVPLN - DTVP0970
BDFCDTT - 20060330AMK
BLCDT - 20060728AEL
DTVPLN - DTVP0988
BPEDT - 20000425AAP
DTVPLN - DTVP1215
BLCDT -20070112AH]
DTVPLN - DTVP1430
BLEDT -20070912AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1463
BPEDT - 20080619AI R

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
Cal |
WIBS- LP ATLANTA GA

26

Chan
19
19
19
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27

Cal |
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WISP- TV
WISP- TV
WNEG TV
WNEG TV
WATL
WATL
WIIP- TV
WIIP- TV
WIIP- TV
VW6DM D
VW2 3DN
W2 6CF
WATE- TV
WATE- TV
Ww7cv
VWAGA- TV

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
TOCCOA GA
TOCCOA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
SUMVERVI LLE SC
KNOXVI LLE TN
KNOXVI LLE TN
SCOTTSBORO AL
ATLANTA GA

Cty/State

7.
7.
104.
104.
133.
133.
7.
7.
190.
190.
190.
363.
7.
400.
252.
252.
173.
6.

Interference to Affected Station 5

Application Ref. No.

OO~N~NPFRPOWRARPARPPROOPRRPPOOOOO

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km)
6

St at us
LI C
PLN
CcP
CP MOD
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
CcP
PLN
LIC
CcP
APP
cpP
LI C
PLN
CcP
LIC

- 20000620AEP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -19981211KE
DTVPLN - DTVP0668
BPCDT - 20040220ACX
BMPEDT - 20070907ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP0834
BMPCDT -20080410ABJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0874
BLCDT - 20020716AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0914
BPCDT - 20080616AEF
DTVPLN - DTVP0939
BLCDT - 20050511AAF
BDCCDTL - 20061019ADT
BDI STT - 20060707AFQ
BDFCDTT  -20060403A0
BMLCDT - 20041203AEG
DTVPLN - DTVP0970
BDFCDTT - 20060330AMK
BLCDT - 20060728AEL



27
33
33
40
40
41
41
41
29

WAGA
WNGH TV
VWNGH TV
WMGT- TV
WVGT- TV
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
ATHENS

ATLANTA GA
CHATSWORTH GA
CHATSVWORTH GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATHENS2 GA

114.
114.
135.
135.
34.
34.
34.
119.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di stance

O ~N~N~NOOWWo

PLN

PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN

APP

DTVPLN - DTVP0988
BPEDT - 20000425AAP
DTVPLN - DTVP1215
BLCDT -20070112AH]
DTVPLN - DTVP1430
BLEDT - 20070912AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1463
BPEDT -20080619AI R

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal |
W\23DN ATLANTA GA

26

Chan
19
19
19
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
33
33
40
40
41
41
41
29

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
WECL- TV
WECL- TV
WGECL- TV
WISP- TV
WISP- TV
WNEG TV
WNEG TV
WATL
WATL
WIIP- TV
WIIP- TV
WIIP- TV
W26DM D
WIBS- LP
W6 CF
VW2 6BE
WATE- TV
WATE- TV
Ww7cv
WAGA- TV
WAGA
VWNGH TV
VWNGH TV
WVGT- TV
WVGT- TV
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
ATHENS

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
TOCCOA GA
TOCCOA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
SUMVERVI LLE SC
CHATTANOOGA TN
KNOXVI LLE TN
KNOXVI LLE TN
SCOTTSBORO AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
CHATSWORTH GA
CHATSWORTH GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATHENS2 GA

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station 6

Application Ref. No.

Di st (km)

0.
0.
0.
111.
111.
126.
126.
0.
0.
194.
194.
194.
368.
5.
396.
180.
246.
246.
175.
1.
1.
110.
110.
137.
137.
30.
30.
30.
115.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

ONNANOODCIOINNOOOWOHOOWUIOOWOWOORAP,WWOOR

BDI STT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

St at us
LIC
PLN
CP
CP MOD
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP
PLN
LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN

LIC
PLN

PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN

APP

- 20060707AFQ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -19981211KE
DTVPLN - DTVP0668
BPCDT - 20040220ACX
BMPEDT - 20070907ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP0834
BMPCDT - 20080410ABJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0874
BLCDT -20020716AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0914
BPCDT - 20080616 AEF
DTVPLN - DTVP0939
BLCDT - 20050511AAF
BDCCDTL -20061019ADT
BPTTL -20070411AC]
BDFCDTT  -20060403A0
BLTTL -19950313I R
BMLCDT -20041203AEG
DTVPLN - DTVP0970
BDFCDTT - 20060330AMK
BLCDT - 20060728AEL
DTVPLN - DTVP0988
BPEDT - 20000425AAP
DTVPLN - DTVP1215
BLCDT -20070112AH]
DTVPLN - DTVP1430
BLEDT - 20070912AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1463
BPEDT -20080619AI R

USERRECORD- 01



near est cell

eval uati on di stance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
27 W27BD

record
Cty/State
H GHLANDS NC

Application Ref.

Interference to Affected Station 7

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
23 WPXK-TV JELLICO TN

24  WNEG TV TOCCOA GA

24 WNEG TV TOCCOA GA

25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC
25  WUNF-TV ASHEVI LLE NC
26  WATE-TV KNOXVI LLE TN
26  WATE-TV KNOXVI LLE TN
27 wercv SCOTTSBORO AL
27  WAGA-TV ATLANTA GA

27  WAGA ATLANTA GA

27  WUNW CANTON NC

27  WUNW CANTON NC

27 \WR7AB CANTON, ETC. NC
27  WCCB CHARLOTTE NC
27  WCCB CHARLOTTE NC
27  W7AX LAKE LURE NC
27  WBQY-LD GREENVILLE SC
27  VWKPT-TV KINGSPORT TN
27  VWKPT-TV KINGSPORT TN
27  VWKXE-LD KNOXVILLE TN
27  VWKRN-TV  NASHVI LLE TN
27  WKRN-TV  NASHVI LLE TN
27  WKRN-TV  NASHVI LLE TN
27  WBICA CHARLESTON W/
28  Ws5DS HONEA PATH SC
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVILLE TN
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVILLE TN
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVILLE TN
34  WINZ KNOXVI LLE TN
34  WINZ KNOXVI LLE TN
34  WINZ KNOXVI LLE TN
42  WA2DF-D CASHI ERS NC
42  WA2DF-D CASHI ERS NC
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA

Di st (km Status

125.7 CP
49.4 CP MOD
49.4 PLN
60.0 CP
60.0 PLN
60.0 LIC

125.7 LIC

125.7 PLN

258.0 CP

171.8 LIC

171.8 PLN
65.2 APP
65.2 CP
65.2 LIC

227.1 LIC

227.1 PLN
97.6 LIC
74.2 CP

182.9 CP MOD

182.8 PLN

125.6 CP

345.4 CP MOD

345.4 PLN

345.4 LIC

394.8 CP
74.2 CP

125.6 CP

125.6 PLN

125.6 LIC

125.7 CP

125.7 PLN

125.7 LIC
23.6 APP
15.3 LIC

131.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel

eval uati on di st ance

No.
- 20060222ABG

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT - 20080620A&xZ
BMPCDT -20080410ABJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0874
BPEDT - 20080619AEH
DTVPLN - DTVP0923
BLEDT -20030401BAl
BMLCDT - 20041203AEG
DTVPLN - DTVP0970
BDFCDTT - 20060330AMK
BLCDT - 20060728AEL
DTVPLN - DTVP0988
BMPEDT - 20080929AHM
BPEDT -20080402AAN
BLTT -1989

BLCDT -20020227AAZ
DTVPLN - DTVP0997
BLTT -199310061 D
BDCCDTL - 20061023AFR
BMPCDT - 20050303AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1010
BDCCDTL - 20061030ANT
BMPCDT -20090116ABI
DTVPLN - DTVP1011
BLCDT - 20020528AAC
BDI SDTT - 20060329ABP
BDI SDTL - 20060331BPN
BPCDT - 20080618AAM
DTVPLN -DTVP1115
BLCDT - 20040420AAF
BPCDT - 20080619ABZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1272
BMLCDT - 20040706ABG
BPDTT -20090722AAB
BLDTT - 20090210ACA

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
28 VWDWV LP CLEVELAND GA

Interference to Affected Station 8

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
20 WPCH TV
20 WPCH TV
21 WPBA
21 WPBA
21  VWHNS
21  VWHNS
21  VWHNS
24 WNEG TV
24 WNEG TV
25  WATL
25  WATL
25  WUNF-TV
25  WUNF-TV
25  WUNF-TV
27  wrev
27 WAGA-TV
27  WAGA
27  WBQY-LD
27  VWKXE-LD
28 WTO
28 WTO
28 NEW
28  VWRNG LP
28  W28AN
28 WIGS
28 WIGS
28  Ws5DS
28  WRIA-TV
28  WRIA-TV
28  WDP-LP
28  WNK-LP
29  WANN-CA
29 NEW
29  VWANN-CA
29  WANN-LD
29  WANN-LD
29  W9DE-D
36 WFF
36 WFF
43  WJUPA
43  WJUPA
29  ATHENS
Pr oposal

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
TOCCOA GA
TOCCOA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ASHEVI LLE NC
ASHEVI LLE NC
ASHEVI LLE NC
SCOTTSBORO AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
GREENVI LLE SC
KNOXVI LLE TN
HOVEWOOD AL
HOVEWOOD AL
DALTON GA
RI NGGOLD GA
FRANKLI N NC
HARDEEVI LLE SC
HARDEEVI LLE SC
HONEA PATH SC
SUMTER SC
SUMTER SC
GATLI NBURG TN
NASHVI LLE TN
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
HAYESVI LLE NC
GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATHENS2 GA

causes no interference

Di st (km Status
92.
92.
96.
96.

127.
127.
127.
41.
41.
92.
92.
139.
139.
139.
200.
92.
92.
136.
166.
298.
298.
109.
152.
76.
357.
357.
136.
332.
332.
145.
334.
92.
92.
92.
97.
92.
54.
128.
128.
99.
99.
97.

1 LIC BLCDT

1 PLN DTVPLN
5 LIC BLEDT

4 PLN DTVPLN
0 APP BMPCDT
0 PLN DTVPLN
0 CP BPCDT

8 CP MOD BMPCDT
8 PLN DTVPLN
1 LIC BLCDT

1 PLN DTVPLN
8 CP BPEDT

8 PLN DTVPLN
8 LIC BLEDT

2 CP BDFCDTT
7 LIC BLCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP BDCCDTL
5 CP BDCCDTL
9 CP MOD BMPCDT
9 PLN DTVPLN
9 APP BNPTTL
1 CpP BPTTL

7 LIC BLTT

0 CP BPCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP BDI SDTL
5 LIC BLEDT

5 PLN DTVPLN
4 LIC BLTTL

0 APP BDI SDTL
1 APP BDI SDTL
1 APP BDCCDTL
1 APP BSTA

8 CP MOD BMPDTL
1 APP BMPDTL
7 LIC BLDTT

5 CP BPCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
0 LIC BLCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
6 APP

No.
-20070215AAL

Application Ref.

No.

- 20050204AAD
- DTVPO718
-20041013ABK
- DTVPO750

- 20080619AFO
- DTVPO776

- 20080225ABE
-20080410ABJ
- DTVP0874

- 20020716AAH
- DTVP0914

- 20080619AEH
- DTVP0923
-20030401BAl
- 20060330AMK
- 20060728AEL
- DTVP0988
-20061023AFR
- 20061030ANT
- 20041104AMVB
- DTVP1020

- 20000831CHX
-20070828AC
- 199009251 E
- 20080718AAH
- DTVP1048

- 20060331BPN
- 20040805ABA
- DTVP1049
-20070122AAC
- 20090813ADC
- 20090302AEH
-20081215ACT
- 20090309ACN
- 20080428ABZ
- 20090727AGG
- 20090210AAS
-20080317ABT
- DTVP1345
-20020702AAJ
- DTVP1531

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
28 NEW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record
Cty/State
DALTON GA

Chan Cal | Cty/State
20  WPCH TV ATLANTA GA
20 WPCH TV ATLANTA GA
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA
24 VWHQ HUNTSVI LLE AL
24 VWHQ HUNTSVI LLE AL
25  WATL ATLANTA GA
25  WATL ATLANTA GA
27 wercv SCOTTSBORO AL
27  WAGA-TV ATLANTA GA
27  WAGA ATLANTA GA
27  VWKXE-LD KNOXVILLE TN
28 WITO HOVEWOOD AL
28 WITO HOVEWOOD AL
28 WWMLP CLEVELAND GA
28 VWRNG LP RINGGOLD GA
28  W28AN FRANKLI N NC
28  Ws5DS HONEA PATH SC
28  WDP-LP GATLI NBURG TN
28  WEZK-LP KNOXVILLE TN
28  WNK-LP NASHVILLE TN
29  WMIN-LP SOVERVI LLE AL
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA
29 NEW ATLANTA GA
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA
29  W9DE-D HAYESVILLE NC
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN
29 NEW LEW SBURG TN
32  WAAY-TV HUNTSVI LLE AL
32  WAAY-TV HUNTSVI LLE AL
42  WFLI-TV CLEVELAND TN
42  WFLI-TV CLEVELAND TN
43 WIPA ATLANTA GA
43 WIPA ATLANTA GA
43  WDGA-CA DALTON GA
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA

Application Ref.

Interference to Affected Station 9

BNPTTL

Di st (km Status

123.
123.
128.
128.
143.
143.
123.
123.
96.
124.
124.
163.
223.
223.
109.
42.
132.
233.
163.
164.
233.
175.
123.
123.
123.
124.
123.
103.
54.
54.
179.
143.
143.
54.
54.
128.
128.
2.
200.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance

QOUITUTOOWOWUNOWOWORrRrOR,rRPRRERPANUDITWOOOORARANWWORERLPMAPPORL,EPR

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
LIC
PLN
cP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
cP
LIC
cP
LIC
LIC
APP
cP
APP
APP
APP
CP MOD
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

No.
-20000831CHX

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT - 20050204AAD
DTVPLN - DTVP0O718
BLEDT -20041013ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP0O750
BLEDT -20060927ALU
DTVPLN - DTVP0865
BLCDT -20020716AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0914
BDFCDTT - 20060330AMK
BLCDT - 20060728AEL
DTVPLN - DTVP0988
BDCCDTL - 20061030ANT
BMPCDT -20041104AMB
DTVPLN - DTVP1020
BLTTL -20070215AAL
BPTTL -20070828AC
BLTT -199009251 E
BDI SDTL - 20060331BPN
BLTTL -20070122AAC
BLTTL -20001011ACO
BDI SDTL - 20090813ADC
BDFCDTL  -20061102ABY
BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
BSTA - 20090309ACN
BMPDTL -20080428ABZ
BMPDTL -20090727AGG
BLDTT - 20090210AAS
BLEDT - 20060629ACO
DTVPLN - DTVP1087
BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
BLCDT - 20050701ABO
DTVPLN - DTVP1164
BLCDT - 20050808AGH
DTVPLN - DTVP1515
BLCDT -20020702AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1531
BLTTL -19910211I1 F

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

10



Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
28 WV28AN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
20 VBXX- TV
20 VBXX- TV

record

Cty/State
FRANKLI N NC

Cty/State
CROSSVI LLE TN
CROSSVI LLE TN

21 VWHNS GREENVI LLE SC
21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC
21 VHNS GREENVI LLE SC
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA GA

24 WNEG TV TOCCOA A

25 WUNF- TV ASHEVI LLE NC
25 WUNF- TV ASHEVI LLE NC
25 WUNF- TV ASHEVI LLE NC
26 WATE- TV  KNOXVI LLE TN
26 WATE- TV  KNOXVI LLE TN
27 VWUNW CANTON NC

27 VWUNW CANTON NC

27 W27BD H GHLANDS NC

27  W8QY-LD

GREENVI LLE SC

27 VWKXE- LD KNOXVI LLE TN
28 WTO HOVEWOCD AL
28 WTO HOVEWOOD AL
28 WOWNM LP  CLEVELAND GA
28 NEW DALTON GA

28 VWRNG LP  RI NGGOLD GA
28 W8DD-D LOUI SA KY

28 Ws5DS HONEA PATH SC
28 VWRIJA- TV SUMIER SC

28 VWRIJIA-TV SUMIER SC

28 WIDP-LP GATLI NBURG TN
28 WEZK- LP  KNOXVI LLE TN
28 WINK- LP  NASHVI LLE TN
28 W28DC-D ROANCKE, ETC.
29 WANN- CA  ATLANTA GA

29 NEW ATLANTA GA

29 WANN- CA  ATLANTA GA

29 WANN- LD ATLANTA GA

29 WANN- LD ATLANTA GA

29 WODE-D HAYESVI LLE NC
30 W/LT-TV  KNOXVI LLE TN
30 W/LT-TV  KNOXVI LLE TN
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVI LLE TN

36 WYFF
36 WYFF
29  ATHENS

GREENVI LLE SC
GREENVI LLE SC
ATHENS2 GA

VA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Di st (km) Status

124.5 CP
124.5 PLN
81.7 APP
81.7 PLN
81.7 CP
65.3 CP MOD
65.3 PLN
79.9 CP
79.9 PLN
79.9 LIC
97.9 LIC
97.9 PLN
75.3 APP
75.3 CP
36.2 LIC
109.5 CP
97.8 CP
350.5 CP MOD
350.5 PLN
76.7 LIC
132.6 APP
165.6 CP
337.7 LIC
109.5 CP
335.4 LIC
335.4 PLN
71.4 LIC
98.3 LIC
314.6 APP
380.5 CP
167.0 APP
167.0 APP
167.0 APP
172.4 CP MOD
167.0 APP
31.9 LIC
97.5 CP
97.5 PLN
97.5 LIC
88.8 CP
89.0 PLN
152.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

- 199009251 E

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT - 20080619AKH
DTVPLN - DTVP0735
BMPCDT - 20080619AFO
DTVPLN - DTVPO776
BPCDT - 20080225ABE
BMPCDT - 20080410ABJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0874
BPEDT - 20080619AEH
DTVPLN - DTVP0923
BLEDT -20030401BAl
BMLCDT - 20041203AEG
DTVPLN - DTVP0970
BMPEDT - 20080929AHM
BPEDT - 20080402AAN
BLTT -20060222ABG
BDCCDTL - 20061023AFR
BDCCDTL - 20061030ANT
BMPCDT - 20041104AVB
DTVPLN - DTVP1020
BLTTL -20070215AAL
BNPTTL - 20000831CHX
BPTTL - 20070828ACI
BLDTT - 20080919ABS
BDI SDTL -20060331BPN
BLEDT - 20040805ABA
DTVPLN - DTVP1049
BLTTL -20070122AAC
BLTTL -20001011ACO
BDI SDTL -20090813ADC
BDCCDTL -20061019ACM
BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
BSTA - 20090309ACN
BMPDTL -20080428ABZ
BMPDTL -20090727AGG
BLDTT - 20090210AAS
BPCDT - 20080618AAM
DTVPLN - DTVP1115
BLCDT - 20040420AAF
BPCDT -20080317ABT
DTVPLN - DTVP1345

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 W65DS HONEA PATH SC BDI SDTL - 20060331BPN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27  WUNW CANTON NC 83.0 APP BMPEDT - 20080929AHM
27  WUNW CANTON NC 83.0 CP BPEDT -20080402AAN
27  WBQY-LD GREENVILLE SC 0.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061023AFR
27  VWKXE-LD KNOXVILLE TN 182.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANT
28 WWMLP CLEVELAND GA 136.3 LIC BLTTL -20070215AAL
28 We8DD-D LOU SA KY 352.7 LIC BLDTT -20080919ABS
28 WRDC DURHAM NC 360.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJU
28 WRDC DURHAM NC 361.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1040
28  W28AN FRANKLI N NC 109.5 LIC BLTT -199009251 E
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 336.7 CP BPCDT -20080718AAH
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 336.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1048
28 WRJA-TV SUMIER SC 228.9 LIC BLEDT - 20040805ABA
28 WRJA-TV SUMIER SC 228.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1049
28  WNK-LP NASHVILLE TN 422.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ADC
28 We8DC-D ROANCKE, ETC. VA 322.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ACM
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 217.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 217.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 217.1 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 223.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080428ABZ
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 217.1 APP BMPDTL -20090727AGG
29  W9DE-D HAYESVILLE NC 132.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 135.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
29 W29A0 ANNI STON AL BLTT -19900316JI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WPBA ATLANTA GA 139.8 LIC BLEDT -20041013ABK
21  WPBA ATLANTA GA 139.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO750
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 140.6 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 140.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 69.6 CP BPCDT - 20080616 AEF
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 69.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0939
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 69.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050511AAF
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 130.7 LIC BLEDT - 20060706ACK
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 130.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0979



27 WAGA- TV ATLANTA GA 140.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060728AEL
27 WAGA ATLANTA GA 140.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0988

28 WTO HOVEWOCOD AL 92.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104ANVB
28 WTO HOVEWOOD AL 92.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1020

29 VBl H SELVA AL 142.5 CP BPCDT - 20080617ADT
29 VBl H SELVA AL 142.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058

29 WWIN-LP SOVERVI LLE AL 149.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20061102ABY
29 WWIN-LP SOVERVI LLE AL 149.0 LIC BLTTL - 20040126 ACGA
29 WANN- CA ATLANTA GA 140.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 140.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
29 WANN- CA  ATLANTA GA 140.6 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29 WANN- LD  ATLANTA GA 135.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080428ABZ
29 WANN- LD  ATLANTA GA 140.6 APP BMPDTL -20090727AGG
29 WB6BT COLUMBUS GA 141.7 APP BPTTL -20020723A8BI
29 WB8CM THOMASVI LLE GA 344.7 CP BDI SDTT - 20060329ABW
29 WODE-D HAYESVI LLE NC 245.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
29 wWicl CHATTANCOGA TN 197.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29 WICl CHATTANOOGA TN 197.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087

29 NEW LEW SBURG TN 233.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
30 W AT Bl RM NGHAM AL 92.5 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 W AT Bl RM NGHAM AL 92.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1092

30 WIBS-LD ATLANTA GA 140.6 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 92.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 92.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311

43 WUPA ATLANTA GA 137.2 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
43 WUPA ATLANTA GA 137.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1531

44  VWHSG TV MONRCE GA 137.2 APP BPCDT - 20080617ADV
44  WHSG TV MONRCE GA 137.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1569

44  WHSG TV MONRCE GA 137.2 LIC BLCDT -20040319Al E
29 ATHENS  ATHENSZ2 GA 254.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 VBl H SELMA AL BPCDT -20080617ADT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 WITO HOVEWOOD AL 105.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104AMB
28 WITO HOVEWOOD AL 105.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1020
29  W/UE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 412.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050614AAH
29  W/UE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA 412.1 APP BPRM - 20090528AFA
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 329.6 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 329.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087
29  VKNO MEMPHI S TN 400.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20021112ACA
29  WKNO MEMPHI S TN 400.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1088
29  WKNO MEMPHI S TN 400.0 LIC BLEDT -20060627ABE
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 105.0 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 105.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1092
30 W.GA-DR OPELI KA AL 194.0 APP BPRM -20090722ACP



29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA
Proposal causes no interference

377.9 APP USERRECORD- 01
BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 WWIN- LP SOVERVI LLE AL BDFCDTL  -20061102ABY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 WITO HOVEWOOD AL 114.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104AMB
28 WITO HOVEWOOD AL 114.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1020
28  WNK-LP NASHVI LLE TN 195.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ADC
29  WBIH SELMA AL 219.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29  WBIH SELMA AL 219.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 243.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 243.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
29  WANN- CA ATLANTA GA 243.7 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 241.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080428ABZ
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 243.7 APP BMPDTL -20090727AGG
29  W9DE-D HAYESVILLE NC 278.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 162.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 162.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087
29 NEW LEW SBURG TN 102.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
29  VKNO MEMPHI S TN 280.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20021112ACA
29  VWKNO MEMPHI S TN 280.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1088
29  WKNO MEMPHI S TN 280.5 LIC BLEDT -20060627ABE
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 114.3 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 114.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1092
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 352.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 WWIN- LP SOVERVI LLE AL BLTTL - 20040126AGA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 WIQ FLORENCE AL 85.9 CP BPEDT -20080619AQU
22 WIQ FLORENCE AL 85.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O784
22 WIQ FLORENCE AL 85.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060718ACG
26  WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 85.8 CP BPCDT - 20080616 AEF



26
26
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
32
32
33
33
33
36
36
29

WIIP- TV
WIIP- TV
WTO
WTO
WINK- LP
W29A0
VBl H
VBl H
WANN- CA
NEW
WANN- CA
WANN- LD
WANN- LD
W29DE- D
wWicl
wWrcl
NEW
VKNO
VKNO
VKNO

W AT

W AT
WAAY- TV
WAAY- TV
WCFT- TV
WCFT- TV
WCFT- TV
WABM
WABM
ATHENS

GADSDEN AL
GADSDEN AL
HOVEWOCOD AL
HOVEWOOD AL
NASHVI LLE TN
ANNI STON AL
SELVA AL
SELMA AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
HAYESVI LLE NC
CHATTANCOGA TN
CHATTANCOGA TN
LEW SBURG TN
MEMPHI S TN
MEMPHI S TN
VMEMPHI S TN

Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
ATHENS2 GA

85.

85.
114.
114.
195.
149.
219.
219.
243.
243.
243.
241.
243.
278.
162.
162.
102.
280.
280.
280.
114.
114.

38.

38.
126.
126.
126.
114.
114.
352.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di st ance

DODWWOOONNWWOUOUOEFRPOUOITUODWNONNNPRPRPOWWWOWO

PLN
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
APP
LIC

PLN
APP
APP
APP
CP MOD
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
APP

DTVPLN - DTVP0939
BLCDT - 20050511AAF
BMPCDT -20041104ANVB
DTVPLN - DTVP1020

BDI SDTL - 20090813ADC
BLTT -19900316JI
BPCDT - 20080617ADT
DTVPLN - DTVP1058

BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
BSTA - 20090309ACN
BMPDTL - 20080428ABZ
BMPDTL -20090727AGG
BLDTT - 20090210AAS
BLEDT - 20060629ACO
DTVPLN - DTVP1087
BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
BMPEDT -20021112ACA
DTVPLN - DTVP1088
BLEDT - 20060627ABE
BLCDT -20021219AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP1092
BLCDT -20050701ABO
DTVPLN - DTVP1164
BMPCDT - 20090611ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP1205
BMPCDT - 20080620AHJ
BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1311

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
Channel

29

Chan
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
Ws5DS
VBl H
VBl H
WMIN- LP
NEW
WANN- LD
WANN- LD
WB8CM
W29DE- D
WAZS- LP

Cal |
WANN- CA

record

ATLANTA GA

Cty/State
HONEA PATH SC
SELMA AL
SELMA AL
SOVERVI LLE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
THOVASVI LLE GA
HAYESVI LLE NC
NORTH CHARLESTON SC

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.
BDI SDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

16

Di st (km Status

217

272.
272.
243.
0.
5.
0.
331.
139.
405.

1

POOOOWOWONRPE

cP

cP

PLN

cP

APP

CP MOD
APP

cP

LIC

cP

No.
- 20090302AEH

Application Ref. No.

BDI SDTL - 20060331BPN
BPCDT -20080617ADT
DTVPLN - DTVP1058

BDFCDTL  -20061102ABY
BDCCDTL  -20081215ACT
BMPDTL -20080428ABZ
BMPDTL - 20090727AGG
BDI SDTT - 20060329ABW
BLDTT - 20090210AAS
BDCCDTL  -20061023AHR



29 wid CHATTANCOGA TN 177.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO

29 WI'Cl CHATTANOCOGA TN 177.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087
29 NEW LEW SBURG TN 286.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
30 WI'BS-LD ATLANTA GA 0.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 115.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 10

Resul t key: 1

Scenari o 1 Affected station 16 WANN- CA

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA BDI SDTL  20090302AEH APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 3748243 10136. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 3746755 10125.5

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 3246262 8304. 8

lost to ATV I X only 3246262 8304. 8

lost to all IX 3246262 8304. 8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABZ CP
29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA BDI SDTL  20090302AEH APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 3748243 10136. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 3746755 10125.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 3247472 8311.7
lost to ATV I X only 3247472 8311.7
lost to all IX 3247472 8311.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABZ CP
29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC
29A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 2418%
Wor st case new I X 0. 2418% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
29 NEW

record
Cty/State
ATLANTA GA

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

- 20081215ACT

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28  Ws5DS HONEA PATH SC 217.1 CP BDI SDTL - 20060331BPN
29  WBIH SELVA AL 272.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29  WBIH SELMVA AL 272.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
29  WWMIN-LP SOVERVILLE AL 243.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20061102ABY
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 5.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080428ABzZ
29 WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BMPDTL - 20090727AGG
29  \WB8CM THOMASVI LLE GA 331.8 CP BDI SDTT - 20060329ABW
29  WR9DE-D HAYESVI LLE NC 139.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
29 WAZS-LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC 405.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061023AHR
29 wid CHATTANCOGA TN 177.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060629AC0O
29 W CHATTANCOGA TN 177.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087
29 NEW LEW SBURG TN 286.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
30 WBS-LD ATLANTA GA 0.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
29  ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 115.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 28
Resul t key: 11
Scenari o 1 Affected station 17 NEW
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA BDCCDTL  20081215ACT APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 3582632 8091. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 3581835 8086. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 3023141 6633. 2
lost to ATV I X only 3023141 6633. 2
lost to all IX 3023141 6633. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29A AL SELMA BPCDT 20080617ADT CP
29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABZ CP
29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC

30A GA ATLANTA

After Analysis

Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA

BMPDTL 20090409ATL CP

HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW

within Noise Lim

POPULATI ON
ted Contour 3582632

BDCCDTL 2008

AREA (sq
8091.

1215ACT APP

km
3



not affected by terrain | osses 3581835 8086. 4

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 3024198 6643. 1
lost to ATV I X only 3024198 6643. 1
lost to all IX 3024198 6643. 1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29A AL SELMA BPCDT 20080617ADT CP
29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABz CP
29A TN CHATTANOOCCGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC
30A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20090409ATL CP
29A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 1892%
Worst case new I X 0. 1892% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 WANN- CA ATLANTA GA BSTA - 20090309ACN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28  Ws5DS HONEA PATH SC 217.1 CP BDI SDTL - 20060331BPN
29  W9AO0 ANNI STON AL 140.6 LIC BLTT -19900316JI
29  WBIH SELMA AL 272.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29  WBIH SELMA AL 272.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
29  WMIN-LP SOVERVILLE AL 243.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20061102ABY
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 5.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080428ABZ
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BMPDTL - 20090727AGG
29  \WB6BT COLUMBUS GA 163.0 APP BPTTL -20020723A8BI
29  \WB8CM THOVASVI LLE GA 331.8 CP BDI SDTT - 20060329ABW
29  W9DE-D HAYESVILLE NC 139.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
29  WAZS-LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC 405.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061023AHR
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 177.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29 wrcd CHATTANOOGA TN 177.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087
29 NEW LEW SBURG TN 286.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
30 WIBS-LD ATLANTA GA 0.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 115.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 18

Resul t key: 39



Scenari o 1 Affected station 18 WANN- CA
Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA BSTA 20090309ACN APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 3748243 10136. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 3746755 10125.5

lost to NTSC I X 386 7.9

lost to additional |X by ATV 3245895 8298. 9

lost to ATV I X only 3246262 8304. 8

lost to all IX 3246281 8306. 8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

29N AL ANNI STON BLTT 19900316J1 LIC
29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABZ CP
29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA BSTA 20090309ACN  APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 3748243 10136. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 3746755 10125.5
lost to NTSC | X 386 7.9
lost to additional |X by ATV 3247105 8305. 8
lost to ATV I X only 3247472 8311.7
lost to all IX 3247491 8313.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29N AL ANNI STON BLTT 19900316J1 LIC
29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABz CP
29A TN CHATTANOOCCGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC
29A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0.2418%
Wor st case new | X 0.2418% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI' S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 WANN- LD ATLANTA GA BMPDTL - 20080428ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State
28 W65DS HONEA PATH SC
29 VBl H SELMA AL
29 VBI H SELVA AL
29 WWN-LP SQOVERVI LLE AL
29 WANN- CA  ATLANTA GA
29 NEW ATLANTA GA
29 WANN- CA  ATLANTA GA
29 WB8CM THOVASVI LLE GA
29 WPODE-D HAYESVI LLE NC
29 WAZS- LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC
29 WICl CHATTANOOGA TN
29 WICl CHATTANOOGA TN
29 NEW LEW SBURG TN
30 WI'BS- LD ATLANTA GA
29 ATHENS ATHENS2 GA
Total scenarios = 28
Resul t key: 63
Scenari o 7 Affected station

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Di st (km Status

223.0 CP
266.3 CP
266.3 PLN
241.0 CP
5.9 APP
5.9 APP
5.9 APP
328.4 CP
144.8 LIC
408.5 CP
179.5 LIC
179.5 PLN
285.7 APP
5.9 CP MDD
119.5 APP
19 VWANN-LD

Application Ref. No.

BDI SDTL - 20060331BPN
BPCDT -20080617ADT
DTVPLN - DTVP1058

BDFCDTL  -20061102ABY
BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
BSTA - 20090309ACN
BDI SDTT - 20060329ABW
BLDTT - 20090210AAS
BDCCDTL  -20061023AHR
BLEDT - 20060629ACO
DTVPLN - DTVP1087

BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
BMPDTL - 20090409ATL

USERRECORD- 01

Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABz CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 3771460 10466. 1
not affected by terrain | osses 3771213 10453. 3
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 3236833 8615. 8
lost to ATV I X only 3236833 8615. 8
lost to all IX 3236833 8615. 8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
29A AL SELMA BPCDT 20080617ADT CP
29A GA ATLANTA BDI SDTL  20090302AEH APP
29A TN CHATTANOOCCGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC
30A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20090409ATL CP
After Analysis
Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABz CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 3771460 10466. 1
not affected by terrain | osses 3771213 10453. 3
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 3239038 8624. 7
lost to ATV I X only 3239038 8624. 7
lost to all IX 3239038 8624.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
29A AL SELMA BPCDT 20080617ADT CP



29A GA ATLANTA BDI SDTL 20090302AEH APP

29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC
30A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20090409ATL CP
29A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.4126%

Worst case new | X 0.4126% Scenari o 7

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 WANN- LD ATLANTA GA BMPDTL -20090727AGG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 W65DS HONEA PATH SC 217.1 CP BDI SDTL -20060331BPN
29 VBl H SELMA AL 272.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29 VBl H SELMVA AL 272.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
29 WWN-LP SQOVERVI LLE AL 243.7 CP BDFCDTL -20061102ABY
29 WANN- CA  ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BDCCDTL -20081215ACT
29 WANN- CA  ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29 WB8CM THOVASVI LLE GA 331.8 CP BDI SDTT -20060329ABW
29 W2ODE-D HAYESVI LLE NC 139.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
29 WAZS- LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC 405.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061023AHR
29 WICl CHATTANOOGA TN 177.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29 WICl CHATTANOOGA TN 177.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087
29 NEW LEW SBURG TN 286.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
30 WI'BS- LD ATLANTA GA 0.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 115.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 14

Resul t key: 85

Scenari o 1 Affected station 20 WANN- LD

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL  20090727AGG APP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  14.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 3740592 10022.7
not affected by terrain | osses 3738858 10009. 9
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1553 38.5

lost to ATV I X only 1553 38.5



lost to all IX 1553 38.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20090727AGG APP

HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  14.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 3740592 10022. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 3738858 10009. 9
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 10548 122.6
lost to ATV I X only 10548 122.6
lost to all IX 10548 122. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC
29A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 2407%
Wrst case new | X 0. 2407% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 VB6BT COLUMBUS GA BPTTL -20020723A8BI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 136.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080114ABC
21 WDHN DOTHAN AL 136.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO744
22 \\BwW TUSKEGEE AL 101.9 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADG
22 \WBW TUSKEGEE AL 102.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O785
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 126.1 LIC BLEDT - 20060706ACK
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 126.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0979
29  WBIH SELMA AL 177.8 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29  WBIH SELMA AL 177.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
29  WMIN-LP SOMERVI LLE AL 290.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20061102ABY
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 163.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 163.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 163.0 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 157.7 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080428ABZ



29 WANN- LD  ATLANTA GA 163.0 APP BMPDTL - 20090727AGG
29 WB8CM THOMASVI LLE GA 203.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060329ABW
29 W2ODE-D HAYESVI LLE NC 302.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
29 WICl CHATTANOOGA TN 309.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29 wWrcl CHATTANCOGA TN 309.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087

29 NEW LEW SBURG TN 372.9 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
30 W.GA- DR OPELI KA AL 19.5 APP BPRM - 20090722ACP
30 WIBS- LD ATLANTA GA 163.0 CP MOD BWMPDTL - 20090409ATL
32 WPGA- TV PERRY GA 135.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32 WPGA- TV  PERRY GA 135.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1176

32 WPGA- TV  PERRY GA 135.0 LIC BLCDT - 20030717AAA
44  WE Q LQUI SVI LLE AL 91.6 LIC BLEDT -20031121ANL
44  WE Q LQU SVI LLE AL 91.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1561

29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 234.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 WB8CM THOVASVI LLE GA BDI SDTT - 20060329ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  WBIH SELMA AL 337.3 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29  WBIH SELMA AL 337.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
29  WFTS-TV TAWMPA FL 369.0 CP MCD BMPCDT - 20090224 AAG
29  WTS-TV TAMPA FL 369.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1062
29  WTS-TV TAMPA FL 369.0 LIC BLCDT - 20020319AAG
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 331.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 331.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 331.8 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 328.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080428ABZ
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 331.8 APP BMPDTL - 20090727AGG
29 WAZS-LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC 425.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061023AHR
29  ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 342.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 W29DE- D HAYESVI LLE NC BLDTT - 20090210AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28  Ws5DS HONEA PATH SC 132.1 CP BDI SDTL - 20060331BPN



29  wWBIH SELVA AL 388.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29  WBIH SELVA AL 388.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
29 WWMIN-LP SOVERVILLE AL 278.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20061102ABY
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 139.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 139.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 139.6 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 144.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080428ABzZ
29 WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 139.6 APP BMPDTL - 20090727AGG
29  WKLV-TV W NSTON- SALEM NC 378.0 CP BPCDT -19991101ACF
29  WKLV-TV W NSTON- SALEM NC 378.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1073
29 WAZS-LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC 415.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061023AHR
29 wicd CHATTANCOGA TN 131.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29 wrc CHATTANCOGA TN 131.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087
29 NEW LEW SBURG TN 268.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW
30 WBS-LD ATLANTA GA 139.6 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
30 WB5AV BLACK MOUNTAI N NC 148.0 CP BDI SDTT - 20060330AEX
30 WULT-TV KNOXVILLE TN 111.1 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAM
30 WWLT-TV KNOXVILLE TN 111.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1115
30 WWLT-TV KNOXVILLE TN 111.1 LIC BLCDT - 20040420AAF
29  ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 144.9 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 26
Resul t key: 101
Scenari o 3 Affected station 23 W9DE-D
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 29A NC HAYESVI LLE BLDTT 20090210AAS LIC
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 0.6 kw
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 71179 4450. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 50906 3314.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1953 181.9
lost to ATV I X only 1953 181.9
lost to all IX 1953 181.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
29A GA ATLANTA BDI SDTL ~ 20090302AEH APP
29A GA ATLANTA BDCCDTL  20081215ACT APP
29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABZ CP
29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 29A NC HAYESVI LLE BLDTT 20090210AAS LIC
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 0.6 kw
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 71179 4450. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 50906 3314.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1960 190.9
lost to ATV I X only 1960 190.9
lost to all IX 1960 190.9



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

29A GA ATLANTA BDI SDTL 20090302AEH APP
29A GA ATLANTA BDCCDTL 20081215ACT APP
29A GA ATLANTA BMPDTL 20080428ABZ CP
29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC
29A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO 1 APP
Percent new | X = 0.0143%

Wrst case new | X 0. 0143% Scenari o 3

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 WKLV- TV W NSTON- SALEM NC BPCDT -19991101ACF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 WRDC DURHAM NC 118.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AJU
28 WRDC DURHAM NC 118.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1040
28 WRJA-TV SUMIER SC 224.5 LIC BLEDT - 20040805ABA
28 WRJA-TV SUMIER SC 224.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1049
29  WUNJ-TV WLM NGTON NC 224.9 CP BPEDT - 20080616ACA
29  WNJ-TV WLM NGTON NC 224.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1072
29  WNJ-TV WLM NGTON NC 224.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060612ABO
29  W/BT VI RG NI A BEACH VA 314.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619AJD
29  W/BT VI RG NI A BEACH VA 314.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1091
29  W/BT VI RG NI A BEACH VA 314.9 LIC BLCDT -20020326ABB
30 WBLS-TV ROANCKE VA 151.0 CP BPCDT - 20080619ABS
30 WBLS-TV ROANCKE VA 151.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1120
29  ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 372.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 WI7BX CHARLESTON SC BPTTL -20020627AAN
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



28 WRIJIA-TV SUMIER SC 122.9 LIC BLEDT - 20040805ABA
28 VWRIJIA-TV SUMIER SC 122.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1049

29 VWNJ-TV W LM NGTON NC 238.4 CP BPEDT - 20080616ACA
29 VWNJ-TV W LM NGTON NC 238.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1072

29 VWUNJ-TV W LM NGTON NC 238.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060612ABO
29 WKLV- TV W NSTON- SALEM NC 342.3 CP BPCDT -19991101ACF
29 WKLV- TV W NSTON- SALEM NC 342.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1073

29 WAZS- LP  NORTH CHARLESTON SC 16.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061023AHR
30 WBOCV-D HI LTON HEAD | SLAND SC 98.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFX
32 WVBF- TV  MYRTLE BEACH SC 137.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ABU
32 WVBF- TV  MYRTLE BEACH SC 137.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1195

32 WVBF- TV  MYRTLE BEACH SC 137.1 LIC BLCDT -20080807ABH
33 VEBA- TV ALLENDALE SC 134.4 LIC BLEDT - 20050915AAY
33 VEBA- TV ALLENDALE SC 134.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1229

36 WWVP CHARLESTON SC 35.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AJ1

36 WWVP CHARLESTON SC 35.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1344

44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 61.2 LIC BLEDT - 20060221AE]
44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 61.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1589

29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 308.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 WAZS- LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC BDCCDTL  -20061023AHR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 WRJA-TV SUMIER SC 107.0 LIC BLEDT - 20040805ABA
28 WRJA-TV SUMIER SC 107.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1049
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 405.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 405.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 405.1 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 408.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080428ABZ
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 405.1 APP BMPDTL -20090727AGG
29  \WB8CM THOVASVI LLE GA 425.0 CP BDI SDTT  -20060329ABW
29  W9DE-D HAYESVILLE NC 415.7 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
29  WUNJ-TV WLM NGTON NC 232.5 CP BPEDT - 20080616ACA
29  WNJ-TV WLM NGTON NC 232.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1072
29  WNJ-TV WLM NGTON NC 232.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060612ABO
29  WKLV-TV W NSTON- SALEM NC 327.7 CP BPCDT -19991101ACF
29  WKLV-TV W NSTON- SALEM NC 327.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1073
29  WI7BX CHARLESTON SC 16.4 APP BPTTL -20020627AAN
30 WBOCV-D HILTON HEAD | SLAND SC 105.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFX
29  ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 296.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
29 wWrcl CHATTANOCGA TN

Application Ref.

BLEDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
- 20060629ACO

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  wWBIH SELVA AL 329.6 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29  WBIH SELVA AL 329.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
29  VKNO MEMPHI S TN 412. 6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20021112ACA
29  VKNO MEMPHI S TN 412.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1088
29  VKNO MEMPHI S TN 412.6 LIC BLEDT -20060627ABE
30 WULT-TV KNOXVILLE TN 148.4 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAM
30 WULT-TV KNOXVILLE TN 148.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1115
30 WULT-TV KNOXVILLE TN 148.4 LIC BLCDT - 20040420AAF
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 250.1 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 12

Result key: 128

Scenario 4 Affected station 27 wrc

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC

HAAT 336.0 m ATV ERP 200.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 1085134 24165. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 984968 20408. 7
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 12003 348. 4
lost to ATV I X only 12003 348. 4
lost to all IX 12003 348. 4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
29A AL SELMA DTVPLN DTVP1058 PLN
30A TN KNOXVI LLE BPCDT 20080618AAM CP

After Analysis

Results for: 29A TN CHATTANOOGA BLEDT 20060629ACO LIC

HAAT 336.0 m ATV ERP 200.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1085134 24165. 3

not affected by terrain | osses 984968 20408. 7

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 12051 357. 4

lost to ATV I X only 12051 357. 4

lost to all IX 12051 357. 4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

29A AL SELMA DTVPLN DTVP1058 PLN
30A TN KNOXVI LLE BPCDT 20080618AAM CP



29A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO 1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0049%
Wrst case new | X 0. 0049% Scenari o 4

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
29 NEW LEW SBURG TN BDCCDTL - 20061030AFW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  WNK-LP NASHVILLE TN 93.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ADC
29 WBIH SELMA AL 321.0 CP BPCDT -20080617ADT
29 WBIH SELMA AL 321.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
29  WWMIN-LP SOVERVI LLE AL 102.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20061102ABY
29  WMIN-LP SOMERVI LLE AL 102.1 LIC BLTTL - 20040126AGA
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 286.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 286.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20081215ACT
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 286.4 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 285.7 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080428ABZ
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 286.4 APP BMPDTL - 20090727AGG
29  wWod SALEM | L 400.5 CP BDFCDTA - 20090813ADE
29  W9DE-D HAYESVILLE NC 268.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
29 wid CHATTANOOCGA TN 137.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060629ACO
29 wid CHATTANOOCGA TN 137.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1087
29  VKNO MEMPHI S TN 278.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20021112ACA
29  VKNO MEMPHI S TN 278.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1088
29 VKNO MEMPHI S TN 278.3 LIC BLEDT -20060627ABE
29  ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 378.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 WIBS- LD ATLANTA GA BMPDTL - 20090409ATL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
0

29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA .0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090302AEH
29 NEW ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BDCCDTL -20081215ACT
29  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BSTA - 20090309ACN
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 5.9 CP MDD BMPDTL - 20080428ABZ
29  WANN-LD ATLANTA GA 0.0 APP BMPDTL - 20090727AGG
29  W9DE-D HAYESVILLE NC 139.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 231.1 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 231.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1092

30 W.GA-DR OPELIKA AL 170.5 APP BPRM - 20090722ACP
30  WAGT AUGUSTA GA 236.2 LIC BLCDT - 20030530AON
30 WAGT AUGUSTA GA 236.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1100

30 WB5AV BLACK MOUNTAI N NC 265.0 CP BDI SDTT - 20060330AEX
30 WBOC-TV SHELBY NC 318.7 APP BDRTCDT - 20090630AES
30 WBOCS-D ZIONVILLE NC 365.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAL
30 WBOCV-D HILTON HEAD | SLAND SC 380.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFX
30 WULT-TV KNOXVILLE TN 245.7 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAM
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVILLE TN 245.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1115

30 W/LT-TV KNOXVILLE TN 245.7 LIC BLCDT - 20040420AAF
31 WSB-TV  ATHENS GA 53.1 CP BDRTCT - 20090320AFR
31 WACG LP COLUMBUS GA 156.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629AAC
31 WB1DH D FRANKLIN, ETC NC 192.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAP
31 WBIAN-D MJRPHY NC 145.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAV
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 115.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 VWAGT AUGUSTA GA BLCDT - 20030530A0N

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 W.GA- DR OPELI KA AL 301.3 APP BPRM -20090722ACP
30 WBFX- TV W LM NGTON NC 346.3 CP BPCDT - 20080929AGO
30 WBFX- TV W LM NGTON NC 346.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1106
30 WBFX- TV W LM NGTON NC 346.3 LIC BLCDT -20070213AAS
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 347.1 CP BPCDT -20080618AAM
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 347.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1115
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 347.1 LIC BLCDT - 20040420AAF
31 WFXG AUGUSTA GA 1.2 CP BPCDT - 20090303ABA
31 WFXG AUGUSTA GA 1.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1133
31 WFXG- DR AUGUSTA GA 1.2 APP BPRM -20080620A0N
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 127.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 9

Resul t key: 137

Scenari o 1 Affected station 30 WAGT

Bef ore Anal ysis



Results for: 30A GA AUGUSTA BLCDT 20030530AON LIC

HAAT 483.0 m ATV ERP 400.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 1271328 35170.0

not affected by terrain | osses 1261781 34988. 2

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 1164 7.9

lost to ATV I X only 1164 7.9

lost to all IX 1164 7.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30A NC W LM NGTON BPCDT 20080929AG0 CP

After Analysis

Results for: 30A GA AUGUSTA BLCDT 20030530AON LIC
HAAT 483.0 m ATV ERP 400.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1271328 35170.0
not affected by terrain | osses 1261781 34988. 2
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2263 248. 3
lost to ATV I X only 2263 248. 3
lost to all IX 2263 248. 3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
30A NC W LM NGTON BPCDT 20080929AC0 CP
29A GA ATHENS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0872%

Wrst case new | X 0. 0872% Scenari o

1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 VWB5AV BLACK MOUNTAI N NC BDI SDTT - 20060330AEX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
29  W9DE-D HAYESVILLE NC 148.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090210AAS
30 WIBS-LD ATLANTA GA 265.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
30 WAGT AUGUSTA GA 245.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030530A0N
30  WAGT AUGUSTA GA 245.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1100



30 WB9CJ ELI ZABETHTOMN KY 387.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20070907AFU
30 WUNC- TV RALEI GH NC 347.8 CP BDRTET - 20090428AAD
30 WECC- TV  SHELBY NC 100.7 APP BDRTCDT - 20090630AES
30 WBOCS-D ZI ONVI LLE NC 101.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAL
30 WBOCV-D HI LTON HEAD | SLAND SC 407.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFX
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 149.6 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAM
30 W/LT-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 149.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1115

30 W/LT-TV KNOXVI LLE TN 149.6 LIC BLCDT - 20040420AAF
30 WELS- TV ROANCKE VA 270.1 CP BPCDT - 20080619ABS
30 WELS- TV ROANCKE VA 270.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1120

31 WEB- TV~ ATHENS GA 222.3 CP BDRTCT - 20090320AFR
31 WB1DH D FRANKLIN, ETC NC 90.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAP
31 WB1AZ HENDERSONVI LLE NC 36.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20060403AQZ
31 WB1AN-D MJRPHY NC 157.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAV
31 WB1DI -D SPRUCE PI NE NC 42.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090506ABZ

9

29  ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 200. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 VWDNMA- CA MACON GA BLTTA -20060321ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 96.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070907ACX
23 WSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 96.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0834
27  WAGA-TV ATLANTA GA 122.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060728AEL
27  WAGA ATLANTA GA 122.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0988
30 W.GA-DR OPELIKA AL 119.7 APP BPRM - 20090722ACP
30 WIBS-LD ATLANTA GA 123.9 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090409ATL
31  W6DK Bl RM NGHAM AL 300.3 CP BDI SDTT  -20060327ABW
31 NEW PANAMA CI TY FL 352.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANF
31 WSB-TV  ATHENS GA 121.5 CP BDRTCT - 20090320AFR
31  WXG AUGUSTA GA 182.5 CP BPCDT - 20090303ABA
31  WXG AUGUSTA GA 182.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1133
31 WXG DR AUGUSTA GA 182.5 APP BPRM - 20080620A0N
31 WACG LP COLUMBUS GA 130.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629AAC
31 WB1IDH D FRANKLIN, ETC NC 278.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAP
31  WBl1AZ HENDERSONVI LLE NC 290.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20060403AQZ
31 WBIAN-D MJRPHY NC 251.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAV
31 Wsl1DI -D SPRUCE PINE NC 367.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090506ABZ
31 WN-LP NORTH CHARLESTON SC 333.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061023AHQ
32  WDVA-CA MACON GA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19970818JA
32 WPNG LD PEARSON GA 184.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ADL
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 14.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 14.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1176
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 14.4 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 121.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT



35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 121.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286

39 WSB-TV  ATLANTA GA 120.9 LIC BLCDT - 20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 120.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1395

39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 120.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
45  WG\M MACON GA 13.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050621CRQ
45  WG\M MACON GA 13.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1607

29  ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 124.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 WANN- CA ATLANTA GA BLTTL -19991214ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA GA 132.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080410ABJ
24 WNEG TV TOCCOA GA 132.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0874
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 5.9 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 5.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
31 WSB-TV  ATHENS GA 58.4 CP BDRTCT - 20090320AFR
31 WACG LP COLUMBUS GA 151.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629AAC
31 WB1IDH D FRANKLIN, ETC NC 197.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAP
31 WBIAN-D MJRPHY NC 149.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAV
32  WAAY-TV HUNTSVI LLE AL 224.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050701ABO
32  WAAY-TV HUNTSVI LLE AL 224.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1164
32 WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 284.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AHK
32 WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 284.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1165
32 WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 379.9 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
32 WSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 379.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1175
32 \VDVA-CA MACON GA 122.7 LIC BLTTL -19970818JA
32 WPNG LD PEARSON GA 306.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 137.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 137.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1176
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 136.8 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 320.4 LIC BMLEDT - 20040826 AAL
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 320.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1194
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 320.4 CP BPEDT - 20080620ACO
32  WEEE-LP KNOXVILLE TN 250.4 APP BPTTA - 20080804ABT
32  WSBN-TV NORTON VA 382.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030428ABR
32  WSBN-TV NORTON VA 382.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1201
33 WNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA 113.1 CP BPEDT - 20000425AAP
33 WNGH TV CHATSWORTH GA 113.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1215
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 2.4 LIC BLCDT - 20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 2.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1395
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 2.4 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 136.5 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 136.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1430
47  VKTB-LD NORCROSS GA 23.5 CP BPDTL - 20090402AQz



47  VKTB-LD NORCROSS GA 23.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080828ABJ

47 VWKTB- CA NORCROSS A 23.5 APP BDI SDTA - 20090414AG-
47 VWKTB- CA  NORCROSS GA 23.5 APP BSTA - 20090615AFX
29 ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 119.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 WDVA- CA MACON GA BLTTL -19970818JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 123.9 LIC BLCDT -20020716AAH
25  WATL ATLANTA GA 123.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0914
30 W.GA-DR OPELI KA AL 119.7 APP BPRM -20090722ACP
31 WSB-TV  ATHENS GA 121.5 CP BDRTCT - 20090320AFR
31 WACG LP COLUMBUS GA 130.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629AAC
31 WDWVA-CA MACON GA 0.0 LIC BLTTA - 20060321ABK
32  WAAY-TV HUNTSVI LLE AL 337.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050701ABO
32  WAAY-TV HUNTSVI LLE AL 337.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1164
32  WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 298.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AHK
32  WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 298.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1165
32  wWs2D CHI EFLAND FL 367.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20090408ABY
32 VWAWS JACKSONVI LLE FL 347.3 LIC BLCDT - 20030328ANQ
32 VWAWS JACKSONVI LLE FL 347.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1173
32  WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 290.0 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
32  WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 290.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1175
32  WANN-CA ATLANTA GA 122.7 LIC BLTTL -19991214ABG
32 WPNG LD PEARSON GA 184.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADL
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 14.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 14.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1176
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 14.4 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 290.5 LIC BMLEDT - 20040826 AAL
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 290.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1194
32  WRLK-TV COLUMBIA SC 290.5 CP BPEDT - 20080620ACO
33  WB3BX TI FTON GA 154.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331ADJ
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 121.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 121.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 120.9 LIC BLCDT -20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 120.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1395
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 120.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 14.2 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 14.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1430
47  W.GA OPELI KA AL 118.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081219ADO
47  W.GA OPELI KA AL 119.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1665
47  VKTB-LD NORCROSS GA 129.2 CP BPDTL -20090402AQZ
47  VKTB-LD NORCROSS GA 129.2 LIC BLDTL -20080828ABJ
47  VWKTB-CA NORCROSS GA 129.2 APP BDI SDTA - 20090414AGF



47  VWKTB-CA NORCRCOSS GA 129.2 APP BSTA - 20090615AFX
29  ATHENS  ATHENS2 GA 124.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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